west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Thursday, January 29, 2026

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Horizontal Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for RITTER 511827
47-109-02995-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

H. Jason Harmon

Acting Chief
Operator’s Well Number: RITTER 511827 /' ;Z: ;"""'—-"

Farm Name: HEARTWOOD FORESTLA

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-109-02995-00-00
Horizontal Plugging

Date Issued: 1/29/2026

Promoting a healthy environment.

01/30/2026
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

g loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
r or its contractor shall give notice, stating
d gas inspector and the Chief within

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causin
the well or while working on the well, the well operato
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil an

. twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

¢ operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
r any permitted work. In addition, the well
before any actual well work is commenced and

4. Notification shall be given by th
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits fo

operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours
prior to running and cementing casing.
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Ruﬂer Lumber Co 511827
No. 47- 109 -02995

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Ty; 0il D / Gas / Liquid injection _D_/ Waste disposal D
If "Gas, Production or Underground storage D) Deep D / Shallow
5) Location: Elevation 1345.89' Watershed g Cub Cresk Branch - o -
District ciearkork ) County wyoming Quadrangle matory75 -
6) Well Operator El\fgrsmed Production, LLC 7)Designated Agent CthS; Vea;ey 7 -
Address 414 Summers Street Address 414 Summers Str_eet_ -
Charleston, WV 25301 N Charleston, WV 25301
8) 0il 4 G y o 9)Plugging Contractor
: l dg‘amo thnslr;anl‘ﬁ’ors R Tkl T Mame Next LVL Energy (Diversified Owned)
Address PO Box 181 Address 10-4 Hel[lpoﬂ LOOD Rd
Holden, WV 25625 - Brxdgepon WV25330
10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows
GENE'Dd Gas
oﬁ\ce "
o 1 07
adment 2 jon
Wy DePery protect
E‘.N“onﬂ‘
Notificatio be given to the district oil and s i or 4 hour: efore ¢ i
work can co
) v R!-Vl@wi‘lo -)-"-’ 29 7'02"'
f / /". & ’.‘ﬂ
Work order approved by i k o (__‘\_‘.g, S ;g oo

01/30/2026 |
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. . : RECEIVED
Plugging Prognosis — New Regulations Office Of Oil and Gas
API #: 47-109-02995

JAN 15 2026

West Virginia, Wyoming County
Lat/Long — 37.640231, -81.765159 WV Department of
Nearest ER: Welch Community Hospital - Emergency Room — 454 McDowell St, WeldF)wWAPyraasg0) Protection

Casing Schedule

13-3/8 @ 42’ - Cementing Information Unknown

9-5/8" @ 677" - Cemented w/ 312.90 cu ft — ETOC @ Surface using 12-1/4” O.H.

7” @ 2511’ — Cemented w/ 629.85 cu ft — ETOC @ Surface using 9” O.H.

4-1/2" @ 5652’ — Cemented w/ 185 sks — Notes say “Cemented backside into the 7", calculated 1690' of
fill up to 2150'.”

TD @ 5677’ MD - 4400’ TVD

Completion: Lower Huron — 5463’-5520" — Port Collar — Treated w/ 1,004,800 scf N2
5140°-5463’ - Port Collar — Treated w/ 1,001,200 scf N2
4772’-5140’ - Port Collar - Treated w/ 1,009,700 scf N2

Fresh Water: 398’

Salt Water: None Reported

Gas Shows: None Reported

Oil Shows: None Reported Apmhote  menlL

Coal: 78'-79" (Not Mineable Thickness), 110’-112’, 231’-233’, 261’-262’ (Not Mineable Thickness), 323'-
324’ (Not Mineable Thickness), Seams >20” from offset well 02940 @ elevation 1301’ adjusted for
elevation — 1125’-1127’

Open Mine: None Reported

Elevation: 1346’ — Shot w/ Trimble GPS

1. Notify Inspector Christian Porter @ 304-541-0079, 48 hrs prior to commencing
operations.

2. MIRU service rig and ancillary equipment.

3. Check and record pressures on csg/tbg. Kill well as necessary with fresh water or brine
water.

4. Pump 6% Bentonite gel between each plug.

5. TOOH w/ any rods and/or tbg in well.

6. TIHw/ tbg to 5667’ and pump 150 bbls of 6% bentonite gel down 4-1/2” csg. 125%
capacity of 6-1/4” hole from TD to 7” csg shoe.

7. TOOH w/ tbg.

8. MIRU wireline. RIH w/ CCL/GR/JB to locate 7”x4-1/2” RockSeal 1S Packer. Pipe tally says
there is 3810’ of 4-1/2” csg above 7”x4-1/2” RockSeal 11S Packer, but diagram shows it
sitting up into the bottom of the 7” csg.

9. RIH and set CIBP between collars just above 7”x4-1/2” RockSeal IIS Packer.

10. Load casing & pressure tegt against CIBP to ensure it holds.

11. Perforate 1’ @ 4spf just above CIBP, 3452’, 2611’, and 100",

12. TIH w/ tbg to top of CIBP. Pump 100’ Class L/Class A cement plug from top of CIBP.
TOOH w/ tbg to top of plug. Approximately 19 sks @ 1.14 yield in 6-1/4" hole. Tag TOC.
Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below.

01/30/2026
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TOOH w/ tbg to 3452’. Pump 100’ Class L/Class A cement plug from 3452’ to 3352’
(Berea Plug). Approximately 19 sks @ 1.14 yield in 6-1/4” hole. Tag TOC. Top off as
needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

TOOH w/ tbg to 2611’. Pump 200’ Expanding Class L/Class A cement plug from 2611’ to
2411’ (Coal Protection String Plug). Approximately 40 sks @ 1.14 yield in 6-1/4” hole.
Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.
TOOH w/ tbg to 100". Pump 100’ Class L/Class A cement plug from 100 to Surface
(Surface Plug). Approximately 141 sks @ 1.14 yield. Tag TOC. Top off as needed.
Perforate as needed.

Reclaim location and well road to WVDEP specifications and erect P&A well monument.

RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas

JAN 15 205

WV Department oi
Environmental Protection

01/30/2026
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inal Completion

AT~ (04 = 02995

11-Jul-08
Type of Installation
3 Stage Stackfrac
QoD (in) ID (in) Length
450" 4.00" 3810.43
5.75" 3.75" 14.26
4.50" 4.00" 934.74
5.75" 3.75" 14.31

Contains Confidential Information - This proposal and quote is governed by Packers Plus general terms and conditions

RECEIVED
0380.9:3.

JAN 15

WV Departmie

Environmental Proir

01/30/2026
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4.50"

5.75"

4.50"

5.75"

5.75"

Contains Confidential Information - This proposal and quote is governed by Packers Plus general terms and conditions

4.00"

3.28"
3.81"

4.00"

3.75"

m:ow:
3.81"

171.10

11.43

170.84

14.27

128.26

11.71

o

JAN 1

i)

WV Departitie!

Environmen

tal Pri

01/30/2026
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9 4.50" 400" | 169.66
(
[
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5.75" 3.75" 14.26
4.50" 4.00" 42.70
5.75" 3.75" 13.19
5.50" NA 18.26
5.90"
Talephone
Rocky Seale 281-435-7287

Contains Confidential Information - This proposal and quote is governed by Packers Plus general terms and conditions

artment at
m:ﬁwo%%wam_ Protactien

CEIVED
anmm% Oil and Gas

JAN 15 2026

wv Department of
Environmental Protection

01/30/2026
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Well Number 511827 Equitable Production Company APl # 4710802995
WR-35 Completion Report - Attachment

Date 0772972068

Date 07292008 | Date 9729/2008
FracTyp N FracTyp N FracTyp N

Zome Lower Huron | 2one Lower Huron | one Lower Huron

# of Perfs Port Collar | # of Perfs Pon Collar | # of Perfs Port Collar
FromTo  5.520— 5463 | FromTe  5463— 5140| From/To  5.140— 4.772

BD Press 0 | BD Press 0 | BD Press 0
ATP Psi 6.401 | ATPPsi 6389 | ATP Psi 5.767
Avg Rate 51,100 | AvgRate 53.400 | Avg Rate 96.300
Max Press Psi 6,637 | Max Press Psi 6.493 | Max Press Psi 5.960
ISIP Psi 5210 | ISIPPsi 43853 | 1SIPPsi 3,129
10min SIP 0 Smin. | 10mia SIP 0 Smin | 10minSIP 2420 5 min. |
Frac Gradient 0.00 | Frac Gradient 0.00 | Frac Gradient Q.00

Sand Proppant 0.00 | Saad Proppast 0.00 | Sand Proppant 0.00

‘Water-bbi 0 Water-bbi 254 Water-bbl 251
SCF N2 1004800 | SCFN2 1,001.200 | SCF N2 1.009,700
Acid-gal 0 gal | Acid-gal 0 gal | Acidgal 0 gl
Formation Name Depth To  Depth Bottom Formation Thick
OverBurden 0.00 78 78.00 Gas Tests
Coal 78.00 79 1.00 Depth Remarks
Sand and Shale 79.00 110 31.00 3,664 No Show
Coal 110.00 112 2.00 3,900 No Show
Sand and Shale 112,00 23) 119.00 4,400 No Show
Coal 231.00 233 2.00 5227 No Show
Sand and Shale 233.00 261 28.00
Coal 261.00 262 1.00
Sand and Shale 262.00 323 61.00
Coal 323.00 324 1.00
Sand and Shale 324.00 490 166.00
Sand 450,00 520 30.00
Sand and Shale 520.00 700 180.00
Salt Sand 700.00 1,253 553.00 RECEIVED
Ravencliff 1477.00 1517 40.00 i Gas
Upper Maxion 1,700.00 1,765 65.00 OfﬁCG Ot Oil and
Middle Maxton 215500 2,244 89.00 2 26
Lower Maxton 2,377.00 2410 33.00
Little Lime 2,456.00 2,520 64.00 JAN 1 5 U
Pencil Cave 252000 2,532 12.00
Big Lime 253200 2,886 354.00 WV Department of
Weir 3,007.00 3,118 111.00 Environmental Protection
Sunbury 345300 3472 19.00
* Berea 3,472.00 3,516 44,00
Gordon 3,782.00 3,824 42.00
L _eser W-o.\ 3324 S
4
RECEIVED
Office Of Ol and Gas
artment of
e tal Protection
Environmen
S B 15

01/30/2026



A7 - 109~ 02935 @

Jo
State of West Virginia API# 4710902995 @{
Division of Environmental Protection
Section of Oil and Gas
e ———————
Well Operator's Report of Well Work RECEIVED
Farm Name Heartwood Forestland Well Number 511827 Oice of Oit & Gas
Location  Elevation 1,347 Quadrangle MALLORY g::p n g mﬁ
¢ (= b SR
District  Clear Fork County Wyoming, WV B
Degree  Minute Second W Dzpariment of
Latitude 9650 FSL 37.00 40.00 0.00 Envir ~enta protection
Longitude 4460 FWL B1.00 4500 0.00
Company  Equitable Production Company Casing & Used in Leftin Cement Fill Up
1710 Pennsylvania Avenue Charleston, Tubing Size | Drilling Well Cubic Ft
bk 1338 |42 a2
Agent  Cecil Ray 958 677 677 312,90
Inspector  Barry Stoliings b 2511 2511 629,85
Permit Issued __03/26/2008 412 5,652 $.652
Well Work Commenced  06/16/2008 | l |
Well Work Completed _08/06/2008 z
Verbal Plugging
Permission granted or
RotaryRig X Cable Rig
Total Depth 4400TVD ST MTD
Iype Ecom
Fresh water 2@ 308
RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas
JAN 15 2026
Coal 78791104112 wv Dapartmﬂmt Ofﬁ
el ol on
Coal  231-233 261262 Environmental Protec
Coal 323-324
Open Flow Data
Producing Formation Pay Zone Depth (tt): See attached for details
Lower Huron ; Lower Huron ; Lower Huron :
Gt Wil Ot Mg =2 MCF 7-12.-0¥_Date Ol: Initial Open Flow Sbird
Finai Flow 58 MCF __ DBA7/2008 Date Final Open Flow
Time of open flow between Initial and final tests 0 hours
Static Rock Pressure 1830 afer 0 hours
Second Producing Formation Pay Zone Depth (ft)
Gas: Initial Open Flow MeE Pl Oll: Initiat Open Fiow Bblid
Final Open Fiow MCF Date Fingl Flow
Time of open flow between Initial and final tests hours DEC 19 Zﬂﬁa
Static Rock Pressure Blwer hours

NOTE: On back of this form put the following
1) Details of Perforated intervals, fracturing or stimulating, physical change,etc.

aA M

L
01/30/2026

2) The well log, a systematic detailed geologfical record of all formatio ding coal encountered in the well bord
» ] | .
7 i mwrr
By "l/ /!
) V.
> o=k 0% S_




Well Schematic
Equitable Resources
Well Nams 511827
County Wyoming
Stato West Virginig
0 -

308 Fresh Waler Base

441444 Coal
500 —
£60-565 Coal
802 Lee Sands
1.000 =
1400 Panninglon Group
1,500 — 1427 Saltwater
2.000 — 1875 “Upper Maxton
2167 -Midale Maxton
2458 Littie Lime
2, i
s 2657 Big Lime
- 2802 Pocona Group
30 3016 Wair Sand
3462 Sunbury Shata
3482 Berea
400 3525 Devonian Shale
4,000 —
4500 —
4554 ~Lowsr Huron
B -
- 5008  -Lateral Target Zone
5077 -Java Shale
5500 —
6000 =
£.500 =—
7,000 —
7500 -
£.000 =
8500 — l4

Elsvatlion KB
Targel
Frospect

AT~109~ 02995 P

1357

Lorwat Huron

Hale Size 17 12" - 13 8" Conductor @ 40

Bit Size 12 U4

TOC @ Surtecs
P SE LS/52.24 @ 650 MD
B Size 8 34"

TOC @ 2000

7" IS5k & 25085 MO
Bit Size 6 114"

KOP=4435", 10 Dog OLS

Land @ $33' MD, 5009° TVD

42" N-80/11.6¢8 @ B4EZ MD, 4968' TVD

CEIVED
oﬁ%ﬁ of Oil & Gas

MAR 2 0 2008

WV Department of
Envirenment&t Pretectior

01/30/2026
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1/13/26, 10:37 AM WVGES 0&G Record Reporting System

Select County: (109) Wyoming % select datatypes: (] (Gheck AN)
Enter Permit #: 02995 4 Location Eeroducion 4 Pugging ©
s Owner/Completion ] Stratigraphy ‘mwan_m
“Pipeline” D N
pe £6t Dals E 4 payishow/water s_.ona £ Btm Hole Loc 5? m;_.. ?H_ms (@)
) - - : B N
WV Geological & Economic Survey: <<n= County = 109 Permit = 02995 _.EEEEQEDEW: Report Time: Tuesday, January 13, 2026 10:36:21 >.%
Location Information:  View Map —
API COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_15 LAT_DD LON_DD UTME UTMN (@)
4710902995 Wyoming 2995 Clear Fork Mallo Gilbert 37.640231 -81.765159 432493.7 4166174.4
There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well
Owner Information:
APl CMP_DT SUFFIX STATUS SURFACE_OWNER WELL_NUM CO_NUM LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR _AT_COMPLETION PROP_VD PROP_TRGT_FM TFM_EST PR
4710902995 8/6/2008 Dvid Orgnl Loc Completed Heartwood Forestland Fnd WV 511827 W M Ritter Lumber Co 004157 Plum Ck Timberlands LP_EQT Production Company 5870 _Lower Huron
Completion Information:
APl CMP_DT SPUD_DT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST_FM DEEPEST_FMT INITIAL_CLASS FINAL_CLASS TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEW_FTG KOD G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF O_AFT NGL_BEF NGL_AFT P_BEF TI_BEF P_AFT TI_AFT BH_P_
4710902995 8/6/2008 6/16/2008 1347 Ground Level Mann-Oceana Lower Huron _ Lower Huron Development Well Development Well Gas _Rotary Fractured 4400 5677 5677 Q 56 1830 0

Pay/Show/Water Information:

APl CMP_DT ACTIVITY PRODUCT SECTION DEPTH_TOP FM_TOP DEPTH_BOT FM_BOT G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF O_AFT WATER_QNTY
4710902995 8/6/2008 Water Fresh Water Vertical 398 2
4710902095 B/6/2008 Pay Gas Deviated 4772 Lowar Huron 5140 Lower Huron

4710902995 B/6/2008 Pay Gas Deviatad 5140 Lower Huron 5463 Lower Huron

4710902095 8/6/2008 Pay Gas Deviated 5463 Lower Huron 5520 Lower Huron

Production Gas Information: (Volumes in Mcf)

API PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_GAS JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2008 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 297 207 28 20
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2009 1.110 5 0 155 256 87 91 118 108 92 80 66 52
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2010 922 35 9 10 1" 7 304 130 138 72 83 72 51
4710902995 EQT Production Company 201 674 54 62 76 T0 59 50 44 39 S0 56 54 60
4710802995 EQT Production Company 2012 221 37 25 70 26 26 23 9 3 1 1 0 0O
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2013 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1] 1 0 1
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2014 1,194 1 2 17 202 344 285 63 B3 47 60 42 68
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2015 242 32 18 21 17 34 33 28 17 7 1 2 34
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2016 9 7 1 10 0 0 0 0O O 0 0O 0
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o] 0 0 0 0 a
4710902995 Alliance Petroleurn Co., LLC 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 Alliance Pelroleum Co,, LLC 2019 0 0 0 0 o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC 2020 o 0o 0o 0 0 0 0 0O 0O 0O 0O 0 O
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC 2021 0 L] 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC 2022 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 Diversified Produclion, LLC 2023 0 0 0 0 0 (4] ] 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC 2024 0 0 0 ©0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 _ 0

Production Oil Information: (Volumes in Bbl) ** some operalors may have reported NGL under Oil

—_—

API PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_OIL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4710802995 EQT Production Company 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] o 0 o 0
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2009 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2010 0 a 1] 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
4710902995 EQT Production Company 201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [+] 0 Ls]
4710902895 EQT Production Company 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (i}
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2014 0 0 0 1] 0 [+] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2015 0 0 (1] 0 0 [+] 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2016 0

4710902995 EQT Production Company 2017 ]

4710902995 Alliance Pefroleum Co., LLC 2018 0 0 0 a 0 [} 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
4710902995 Alliance Petroleum Co., LLC 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC 2020 ] 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC 2021 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (o] 0 a
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC 2022 0 0 1] a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC 2023 0 (1] 0 0 0 0 o o] 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC 2024 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 1]
Production NGL Information: (Volumes in Bbl) ** some operators ma NGL under Oil )
API PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_NGL JAN ﬂmm MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4710902995 EQT _uanr.%n Company 2013 0 0 0 0 V] o 0 0 o 0 0 0
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2014 0 0 c 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0 Q 4]
4710902995 EQT Production Company 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710802995 EQT Production Company 2016 0

4710902895 EQT Production Company 2017 0

4710902995 Alliance Petroleum Co., LLC 2018 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 Alliance Petroleum Co., LLC 2019 0 0 0 0 0 1] o 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC 2020 0 0 0 0 0 (] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC 2021 o 1) 0 1] 0 [} o 0 0 0 0 Q 0
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC 2022 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC 2023 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 ] (1] 0
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC 2024 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0

https://www.wvgs.wvnet.edu/oginfo/pipeline/pipeline2.asp

1/2
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41-109-029395 P

0G-10 ;-
Rev. - 9-71 -
= RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA N 1 2[]26
DEPARTMENT OF MINES "]A 5
Oil and Gas Division _W wy Doparmen o ol rotection
WELL RECORD Rotary XX Ol
S Cable______  Gas_ 2%
Quadrangle_Gilbert Recycling Comb.
Water Flood S:oragc
Permit No._WY0 - 720
e Dlsposal_...._ __Tm_
Company ASHLAND OIL, INC, Casing and * Used in Left Cement fill up
Address 2.0. Box 391 - Ashland, Kentucky . Tubing Drilling | in Well | Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm__W. M., Ritter AcresfZ,244
Location (waters) Big Cub Creek of Guyandotte Ri"SEe
Well No._ 216 - Serial # 5045 gy _1947.2 20-16
District__Clear Fork . County_ Wyoming ' Cond
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 13-10" 13 3/8 16 1A w/30 sx
Georgia-Pacific Co, ° 95/8°
Address_P. BOX 909 - Augusta, Georgia 30903 85/8 2200 2200 w/397 sx
Mineral rights are owned by. Same = 2
Address Same 512
Drilling Commenced 7/10/72 4172 4162 4162 w/360 sx in
Drilling Completed 7/19/72 - Tec@zzdp’ 2 stages
Initial open flow 193 Mcu. ft. Nat. e 2.
Final production1.600 Mcy "ft. per day —____bbls. Liners Used

RP;

Well open 8% hrs. before telat 568

Well treatment details: 17 day
See details on reverse side.

Attach copy of cementing record.

|

Berea to.be commingled at a

* 1,600 MCF/D from commingled Ravencliff & Big Lime.
—later date by knocking out Bridge Plug, .
Coal was encountered at Feet Inches
Fresh water. Feet Salt Water. Feet
; d Big Lime 3452-72°' th
Producing San Revenc1ifF 2322-22, Berea 40785120
Formation  Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
0 100 All tops are Electric log tops.
Sandstone & Shale 100 235 ‘ ’
Shale 235 350
Sandstone 350 ‘410
Shale & Sandstone 410 - 655
Sandstone 655 808 TFE
Shale 808 872
Sandstone 872 1118
Shale 1118 1174
Sandstone & Shale 1174 1304
Sandstone w/Shale streaks 1304 - 2120
Sandstone & Shale 2120 2310
Sandstone (Ravencliff) 2310 2365 Gas
Shale 2365 2425 Gas 3452-70
Limestone (Avis Limestone) 2425 2466 :
Shale & Sandstone 2466 - 2700
Sandstone w/Shale 2700 2853
(U. & M, Maxton) :
Shale 2853 2986
Sandstone (L. Maxton) 2986 . 3016
Shale 3016 3063
Limestone (Little Lime) 3063 . 3132
- (over)

* Indicates Elecrric Log tops in the remarks section.

01/30/2026
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4—1 (04~ ©8T120 OfCF2ET
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet | Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
. Shale & Limestone 3132 3170
" Limestone (Big Lime) 3170 3500

Shale 3500 3509

Sandstone & Shale (Injun) 3509 3613

Sandstone & Shale (Weir) *3613 3727

Shale 3727 4058

Shale (Coffee Shale) 4058 4078

Sandstone (Berea) 4078 4121 Gas

Shale (Devonian) 4121 4175

DTD - 4175', LTD - 4175' :

1/11/72 Ran 36" of 13 3/8" 48.0# H-40 & bet @ 43" KBL Cemented w/30 sx regular w/l sx
CaCl. Cemented by hind.

7/15/72 Ran 1028.60' of 8 5/8" 24# H-40 ERW on bottom and 1171.20"' of 8 5/8" 20# H-40
ERW on top & set @ 2(89' KB, Cemented w/397| sx 50/50 lite Poz tailing in
w/100 sx regular w/2% CaCl. Did| not circulafe cement (Had only partial return:
after 1035'), )

1/19/72 Ran 4162.35' of 4%" ?.5# L-50 Smlls ST&C 8 rd casing & set @ 4169' KB, Cemente¢
by Dowell in 2 stages., 1lst stage w/70 sx RFE, DV tool @ 3547'., 2nd stage
w/290 sx 50/50 Poz-3| . .

8/7/72 Perforated Berea w/.51" Omega jets - 15H/4102-4110 and 15H/4087-4094" ,

8/9/72 _Frac'd Berea through|perfs w/680| bbl jelled water. Spearheaded w/20% Methanol
in first 238 bbl jelled fluid w/62,000# 20/ sand.

8/15/72  Set Baker Model NC Bridge Plug @ 3500'. Swabbed dry. Acidized Big Lime- throug
perfs - 25H/3454-66"|w/4,000 gall 287% HC1 and swabbed back & cleaned up.

8/22/72  Perf'd Ravencliff -EESH/2330-40‘ Set Baker] retrievable BP @ 2575'. Swabbed 4
Acidized w/500 gal mjid acid. Swkbbed off, [Frac'd Ravencliff w/323 bbl jelled
water w/26,0004 20/4D sand w/200D gal Methanol in 1st 10,000 gal of frac water.
Swabbed back. . -

8/28/72 Ran 3455' of 2 3/8" K.6# J-55 10 rd tubing, )

9/26/72° 17 day SICP & SITP -| 568 psig. DFP - 1,600 MCF/D after flowing 6% hours.

10/10/72 Put on line. N ' ¢

RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas
JAN 15 2025
WV Department ot
Environmental Protection
1
4 rd . J
Date Ot 19 L1972
APPROVED , Owiler
~ : —? = 7
By__igzéggizél_(g,‘

(Title)

Regional Manager



API# 4710902940 OFFsSET

2R —
ATl- 04—~ 02 qa5 P
Farm Name Heartwood Forestiand Fu Well Number 507490
Location  Elevation 1,301 Quadrangle MALLORY
District  Clear Fork County  Wyoming, Wv
Degree Minute Second
Latitude 9360 FSL 37.00 40.00 0.00
Longitude 8300 FwL 81.00 45.00 0.00
Company  Equitable Production Company Casing & Used in Leftin Cement Fill Up
1710 Pennsylvania Avenue Charleston, Tubing Size | Drilling Well Cubic Ft
WAL Ea20 1234 |24 24
Agent  Cecil Ray 9 5/8 399 399 186.25
Inspector  Barry Stollings I 2,526 2,526 522 .40
Permit Issued  12/13/2007 412 3,594 3.594 273.90
Well Work Commencee  01/03/2008 | [ |
Well Work Completed  02/01/2008
Verbal Plugging
Permission granted on
RotaryRig X Cable Rig RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas
Total Depth 3615
JAN 15 2026
WV Department of
Tupe Erom Environmental Protection

Fresh water None reported

RECEIVED
ffice of Ojf & Gas

WV Depzr, Want o
Coal 66'-67',130-31'170'-71" EnVlronmer,tm; él)r 3% o :
SREGeE oy 4 TTOwaction
Coal 230'-31',265'-66',330-31 :
Coal 385'-86',402'-03', 465'-66'
Coal 615'-16',1080'-82"
Open Flow Data
Producing Formation Pay Zone Depth (ft): See attached for details
4/Berea ; Big Lime 3
G ik Flow meF /=7-08 Date Oil: Initial Open Flow Bblid
Final Open Flow 606 MCF _ 02/01/2008 Date Final Open Flow
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 0 hours
Static Rock Pressure 280  after 0 hours
Second Producing Formation Pay Zone Depth (ft)
Gas: Initial Open Flow MCF Date Oil: Initial Open Flow BbYd
Final Open Flow MCF Date Final Open Flow
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static Rock Pr aher hours

NOTE: On back of this form put the following
1) Details of Perforated intervals, fracturing or stimulating, physical change,etc.
2) The well log, a systematic detailed geologfical record of all formations inciud ing coal encountered in the well bore

a_ A
Fo ftable n Cgiipany
By ﬁ ZAMQ

owe — P -DF” 01/30/2026




OFFsSET

APl # 4710902940

For  A7-l0q~ gz2as P

Date 01/17/2008 | Date 01/17/2008
FracTyp 75Q Foam FracTyp 75Q  Foam
Zone 4/Berea | Zone Big Lime
#of Perfs 37 | #of Perfs 29
From/To 3,448— 3,476 | From/To 2,810— 2,836
BD Press 1,864 | BD Press 1,683
ATP Psi 2,405 | ATP Psi 2,590
Avg Rate 40 | Avg Rate 40
Max Press Psi 2,706 | Max Press Psi 2,760
ISIP Psi 0 | 1SIP Psi 1,931 RECEIV
Office Of 0jl gr?d Gas
10min SIP 0 Smin. | 10min SIP 1,243 5 min.
Frac Gradient 0.00 | Frac Gradient 0383 JAN 1 5 2075
)
Sand Proppant 617.29 | Sand Proppant 313.61 En\\l’ivv Department ot
Water-bb 221 | Water-bbl 196 ronmental Protection
SCF N2 429,433 SCF N2 385,932
Acid-gal 1,000  gal Acid-gal 4,000 gal
15%HCL 15%HCL
Formation Name Depth To  Depth Bottom  Formation Thick
OverBurden 0.00 24 24.00
Sand Stone 24,00 66 42.00 Denth Remarks
Coal 66.00 67 1.00 2,919 odor
‘Sand Stone 67.00 130 63.00 3,172 odor
Coal 130.00 131 1.00 3,550 odor
Shale 131.00 170 39.00 3,615 odor
Coal 170.00 171 1.00
Sand Stone 171.00 230 59.00
Coal 230.00 231 1.00
Shale 231.00 265 34.00
Coal 265.00 266 1.00
Sand Stone 266.00 330 64.00
Coal 330.00 331 1.00
Shale 331.00 385 54.00
Coal 385.00 386 1.00
Shale 386.00 402 16.00 '
Coal 402.00 403 1.00
Sand Stone 403.00 420 17.00
Shale 420,00 465 45.00
Coal 465.00 466 1.00
Sand Stone 466.00 480 14.00
Salt Sand 480.00 525 45.00
Shale 525.00 615 90.00
Coel 615.00 616 1.00
Shale 616.00 690 74.00
Salt Sand 690.00 1,273 583.00
Ravencliff 1,470.00 1,516 46.00
Avis 1,583.00 1,668 85.00
Upper Maxton 1,668.00 1,728 60.00
Middle Maxton 2,080.00 2,247 167.00
Lower Maxton 233500 2,380 45.00
Little Lime 2,437.00 2,527 90.00
Big Lime 2,527.00 2,854 327.00
Weir 2,97600 3,090 114.00
Sunbury 3,423.00 3,442 19.00
Berea 3,44200 3,486 44.00

01/30/2026



1/13/26, 10:37 AM

Production Water Information: (Volumes in Gallons)

4710902995 EQT Production
4710902995 EQT Production

Slratigraphy Information:

Company
Company

4710902995 Alliance Pefroleum Co.,, LLC
4710802895 Alliance Pefroleum Co., L1.C
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLG
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC
4710902995 Diversified Production, LLC
4710802995 Diversified Production, LLC

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

cocoooocoo

ococcocooco

cococooco
Soocoooo
SCcooooco

cooocooo

ocococoococo

APl ﬂmgcn_zmlovmmb._dx PRD_YEAR ANN_WTR JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AU

coocoooce

Soocoooce
cocoooe

cococoooo

G SEP OCT NOV DCM

coocoooo

WVGES 0&G Record Reporting System

ccocoococo

API SUFFIX
4710902995 Dvtd Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dwvtd Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dvtd Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dvtd Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dwvtd Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dwvtd Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dwid Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dvtd Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dwtd Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dwid Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dvid Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dwvtd Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dvid Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dwid Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dwvtd Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dvtd Orgnl Loc
4710902996 Dvtd Orgni Loc
4710902995 Dwvtd Orgnl Loc
4710902995 Dvtd Orgnl Loc

47~ |0a~ 02.99S P

Fm
unidentified coal
unidentified coal
unidentified coal
unidentified coal
unidentified coal
Salt Sands (undiff)
Ravencliff/Avis Ss
Up Maxton
Maxton

Lo Maxton

Little Lime:

Pencil Cave
Greenbrier Group
Big Lime
Weir
Sunbury Sh
Berea Ss
Gordon
Lower Huron

Wireline (E-Log) Information:
" There is no Scanned/Raster Log data for this well

FM_QUALITY DEPTH_TOP DEPTH_QUALITY THICKNESS THICKNESS_QUALITY ELEV DATUM

Well Record 78 Reasonable 1 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 110 Reasonable 2 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 231 Reasonable 2 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 261 Reasonable 1 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 323 Reasonable 1 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 700 Reasonable 553 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 1477 Reasonable 40 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 1700 Reasonable 65 Reascnable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 2155 Reasanable 89 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 2377 Reasonable 33 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 2456 Reasonable 64 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 2520 Reasonable 12 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 2532 Reasonable 354 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 2532 Reasonable 354 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 3007 Reasonable 111 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 3453 Reasonable 19 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 3472 Reasonable 44 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 3782 Reasonable 42 Reasonable 1347 Ground Level
Well Record 3824 Reasonable 1347 Ground Leval

* There is no Digitized/LAS Log data for this well

* There is no Scanned or Digital Logs available for download

There is no Plugging data for this well

There is no Sample data

for this well

:znﬁ:&éﬁ.ﬁmm.gsmrmas.omm:qo\_umum_,sg_n__umz:om.mmu

01/30/2026
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1) Date: 8/28/2025

WW-4A
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number Ritter Lumber Co 511827
3) API Well No.: 47 - 109 - 02995
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator _

(a) Name Lyme Mountaineer Timberiands, LLC c/o Lyme Timber Co Name CM E nerqy Prope rt ies, LP

Address 23 S. Main St. Address PO Box 67

Hanover, NH 03755 Abingdon, VA 24212
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name WPP. LLC
Address 5260 Irwin Rd.
Huntington, WV 25705

(c) Name Name

Address Address
6) Inspector Christian Porter (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Address PO Box 181 Name See Altached

Holden, WV 25625 Address
Telephone (304) 541-0079

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Diversified Produgtion, LLC,

o] By Chis Veazey” 225 /75 ECEVED, Gos
2 N iR, ¢ I Director of Administration ofice & '
oty Bush { Address 414 Summers Street L W00
gme:‘g%;{gnﬂﬁmed “, Charleston, WV 25301 5y
My Commisson Expres Septemoar 28,2028  Telephone 304-590-7707 il ueea“m! eg“‘mﬂmmn
e, S s E.rN“O“m

Ry Nipnd 002
Subscribed and sworn before %{{ jy of _J S A% ! 2N T
i % Notary Public

My Commission Expires _ /1 7 Nfbeulear AN 202

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov. 01 /30/2026
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A7 ~ 109~ © L7115
SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well

Number Ritter Lumber Co 511827

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.

(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because

your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In

either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West

Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please

forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

-3 o'\\[;-a’c')‘d e
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas office e
Department of Environmental Protection oV 11 2083
601 57t St. SE N 4
Charleston, WV 25304 - Depa{:‘“g?:“em\o\"
(304) 926-0450 Enq“onman

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 01/30/2626
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WW-4B API No. 4710902995

Farm Name Heartwood Forest Land

Well No. Ritter Lumber Co 511827

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9

you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner D / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided. the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:
By: - ngc‘é\yg?‘d Gas
ce
Its NT. DAY A
NOV Y Y

1 ot
gpartmen -
Ef:‘\‘:!l:‘o:\)mgma\ protect

01/30/2026
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Dynamic Energy, Inc.

CM Energy Properties, LP

A-(09 - 062995 P

47-109-02995
Coal Lessees

100 Cranberry Creek Dr.
Beckley, WV 25327

Abingdon, VA 24212

ENED
O?ﬁceﬂgic oi and Gas

NOV 3 2025
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DIVERSIFIED  47-l04 - 02935 f
energy

pate: 8/28/2025

James Martin

Office of Qil and Gas
601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, DGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

apl number 4710902995 Well Name Ritter Lumber Co 511827

Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.

Sincerely,

Diversified Energy Permitting Department

RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas

nove]

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

414 Summers Street « Charleston, WV 25301 » 304.353.5012

01/30/2026



A1-109 - 02995 [

west virginia department of environmental protection

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
dep.wv.gov

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57t Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )

LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13

SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )

35CSR8 SECTION 20.1, )

RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )

OF OIL AND GAS WELLS ) e e R L

NoV ]
WV Department of
Environmental Protection
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

01/30/2026
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4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment

period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L. cement product approved and monogramed by API is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas

Nov 1

WV Department Of
Environmental Protection

01/30/2026
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WW-9

(5/16) API Number 47 - 109 . 02995
Operator's Well No. Ritter Lumber Co 511827

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name: Diversified Production, LLC OP Code 494524121
Watershed (HUC 10)Big Cub Creek Branch QuadrangleMallory 7.5
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes Nolv’
Will a pit be used? Yes No /

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Production fluid and cement returns.

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes ! No |:| If so,what ml.? 20
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)
*  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 2D03902327 002
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based,etc. N/A aECE! D Ges
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A office Of oil ai‘ :
Additives to be used in drilling medium? N/A NO\I ‘1 zm—
Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc.N/A Wy Deg&';\_ protecl\o“
Environt™

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? N/A

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatI understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of

i e

{ IR OFFICIAL SEAL

Company Official Signature

L &) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

:?
= T

% 03 1007 Henry St
o

Bauons -u-u-u-l \ln: "\.nica

W My Commission Expires September 28, 2028

'w—
ay of /‘#Uf/{vt\f* , 2028

Notary Public

abstr 1€, BoPsr

(" : R 01/30/2026

Company Official (Typed Name) Chris Veazey

f
{
{
Company Official Title Director of Administration ) !

C
Subscribed and sworn W thlS Q_YF

My commission explre
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sl Operator's Well No Ritter Lumber Co 511827

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed *~ 1ac o PrevegetationpH  NA

Lime 2 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalent

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre

Mulch 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Sced Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15 -
Alsike 5 Alside Clover 5
Annual Rye 15

Attach:
Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed arca for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen

provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet

Plan Approved by:/ ( ,Q\-\ (-) C_—_)@i

———

Comments: éj‘//! /?/ 3 A o (c— &.z/-/ e o/ :‘/

) , —
Lt gny e s oy ot oAl sllnds o
— 7 4
///‘IA.‘—L*//
£INED
oﬁceagﬁcﬁwd e
NU"T% 200
”amanto
Enwonme"“a\ protect”

-——*T"/"'_- < e / ol o
Title: %”f;’ g Date: // / 2T
Field Reviewed? (_D_)Yes ( I I )No
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WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 4710902995 WELL NO.:_Ritter Lumber Co 511827

FARM NAME: Heartwood Forest Land
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production, LLC

COUNTY: Wyoming DISTRICT: Clear Fork

QUADRANGLE: Mallory 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER: Lyme Mountaineer Timberlands, LLC c/o Lyme Timber Co

ROYALTY OWNER: Weyerhaeuser Company

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4166161.54

UTM GPS EASTING: 432490.6 GPS ELEVATION: 1345.89'

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters. REGE‘."E‘;’\ 4 Gas
2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters ot o' ®
3. Data Collection Method:
S

urvey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential NG\J 1 -
pmen™ - on
Real-Time Differential Envg_‘;'m?;g;a\ protect

Mapping Grade GPS _ X : Post Processed Differential _ X

Real-Time Differential

4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

P - 4 fo= 7
u./é/ Chris Veazey - Director of Administration .2—(/2,?? M/(
P AT 7

Signature Title ate
01/30/2026




S41= 10" = vaTT
l %
FORM WW 8 | 4,460
LATITUDE 37" 40' 00"
W.M. RITTER LUMBER CO. LEASE yELL NO. T 811827
. . . STATE (Fm caaanjmrzs 5
SOUTH _ZONE] =]
N. 288,983
65,000 ACRES = X, g
-]
LAI'-(?'; 37.640074
WELL NO. WV 511827 BTy
L WELL No. WV 511827 2
STATE PLANE COORDINATES S
UTH 5
N. 230,808
E. 1,780,346 .
UND LAT=(N) 87.631402
HEARTWOOD FORESTLAND ¥ ot I
_-A\ a
- \
L="cm =) SURFACE LOTS
R & A: HANKF. & DIANA R TOLER-
wo-¥ e 0.90 ACRES#
wer S i B: DELLA HATFIELD & SCOTTY TOLER-
/ :?é%_ 1 : 1.14 ACRES:
HEARTWOOD FORESTLAND FUND O -§|_ -
1,749.78 ACRES+ i
: i
™._  NOTES ON SURVEY L
S
1. TIES TO WELLS AND CORNERS ARE BASED
ON GRID NORTH FOR THE WV STATE PLANE REFERENCES
COORDINATE SYSTEM SOUTH ZONE NAD '27.
2. TIES TO REFERENCES ARE BASED ON .
MAGNETIC NORTH 11/28/07.
3. EXTERIOR LEASE BOUNDARY DOES NOT qa°°°5 EXISTING ATV TRAIL
APPEAR WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PLAT.
THE ADVERSE MINERAL TRACTS APPROXIMATE REBAR SET WITH GUARD
LOCATION SHOWN HEREON WAS TAKEN FROM ST
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS MAPPING.
4. SURFACE OWNER AND ADJOINER
INFORMATION TAXEN FROM THE ASSESSOR
AND COUNTY CLERK RECORDS OF WYOMING
COUNTY IN JULY, 2007.
5. WELL LAT./LONG. (NAD'27) ESTABLISHED,
BY DGPS(SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE).-
WELL NO. WV 511827
(MAL4H2) \‘#ff"
WE}L'NO.WVE;UTWI M——
\\"""”""’n MAL4HL
K » s,
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT B'YA‘Sdg,_ (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY 30 5805 %, STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL 2R Y2  DATE__ JANUARY 23 20 _08
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND No. 677 i R S OPERATORS WELL NO. W 511827
'-.,%5“\1'5 OFQ.,-.-" as APl
b ' o 5 WELL —_— —_—
‘;-s‘f’_p‘,mqﬁ'?qé"g NO 47 10 q Dg g2
"%};11' S‘ﬁ:\\\e STATE COUNTY PERMIT
MINIMUM DEGREE U/ b T
OF ACCURACY 112500 FILE NO, 3999P511827 (24905, 08 & 09) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
1" = 800
PROVEN SOURCE SCALE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION WED el
OF ELEVATION DGPS (SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE) * OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS i\ and
WELL LiQuID WASTE iF AAAE
TYPE: OIL ____. GAS_X__ INJECTION DISPOSAL ___ “GAS" PRODUCTION_X__ STORAGE____ DEEP SHALLOW, {
LOCATION : —
ELEVATION __ 1347 WATERSHED_ROAD BRANCH OF BIG CUB CREEK #AR 4 § 2008 ot O
DISTRICT _CLEAR FORK COUNTY_WYOMING QUADRANGLE MALLORY7.5 WV P 1al Protec“‘“‘
SURFACE OWNER __HEARTWOOD FORESTLAND FUND ACREAGE 1.749.78+ EnVIror:
ROYALTY OWNER __PLUM CREEK TIMBERLANDS, L.P. LEASE ACREAGE 65,000 g §
PROPOSED WORK : LEASE NO. 004157 z
DRILL X CONVERT. DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE__X____ PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION____ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION_____  PLUG AND ABANDON___ . CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG____ OTHER ___
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION DEVONIAN SHALE zI
ESTIMATED DEPTH____ 5470 (TOTAL VERTICALDEPTH) £ g
: 5
WELL OPERATOR EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY DESIGNATED AGENT L. TODD TETRICK !
ADDRESS 1710 PENNSYLVANIA AVE ADDRESS _1710 PENNSYLVANIA AVE n4./
04/3(3#2026

CHARLESTON, WV 25302

CHARLESTON, WV 25302




s ¥

=] (A~ O
Foro ww s A lSiHE= 04

o LATITUDE 37°40'00"

W.M. RITTER LUMBER CO. LEASE st iR T b fhss
65,000 ACRES = X zsso83
\ WELL NO. WV 511827 B et

FELL NO. WV 511827
BOTTOM HOLE

426 ! é’f 2 STATE PLANE COORDINATES
&S STATY (0 Fongl o
\

LA oY
R/, N. 280,808
4 E. 1,780,346

HEAR' D FORESTLAND FUND LAT=(N) 87.631402
Twso,%g_-,rs ACRES= .LONG«_-(( #’) 81.758488

== WELL NO. WV 511827

1. TIES TO WELLS AND CORNERS ARE BASED © BOTTOMHOLE
ON GRID NORTH FOR THE WV STATE PLANE
COORDINATE SYSTEM SOUTH ZONE NAD '27.

2. TES TO REFERENCES ARE BASED ON
2940 & MAGNETIC NORTH 11/28/07.

{F  WELL NO. wv 51827 3. EXTERIOR LEASE BOUNDARY DOES NOT
APPEAR WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PLAT.
THE ADVERSE MINERAL TRACTS APPROXIMATE
LOCATION SHOWN HEREON WAS TAKEN FROM
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS MAPPING.
4. SURFACE OWNER AND ADJOINER
INFORMATION TAKEN FROM THE ASSESSOR
AND COUNTY CLERK RECORDS OF WYOMING
COUNTY IN JULY, 2007.
5. WELL LAT./LONG. (NAD'27) ESTABLISHED
BY DGPS(SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE).

©)~ WELL NO. WV 511827
(MALZHZ) ﬁ

- N N ] o
% ~ i =

RECEIVEL™ ~~ _
Office Of Oil and Gas‘;i v
—— Q) "
_ - SURFACE LOTS
JAN 15 2026 L\wgnﬂ'ﬂ & : A: HANK F. & DIANA R TOLER-
i 0.90 ACRES
: B B, =| B: DELLA HATFIELD & SCOTTY TOLER-
\'© WV Department ot / ‘3?0‘51 i 1.14 ACRES®
Ryiron X TLAND FUND e — 1
U 1,749.78 ACRES+ i
\"\‘_ I
. NOTES ON SURVEY Y

LONGITUDE 81° 45 00"

9.850'

offce G- i Gos
JAN 152026

BNt of
Protection

m WELLNO. WV 507451 . )
e u.n\'“ln,“ ML ——
At I,
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT YCYAS% (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY SV CENggs Ly, STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL SEFSY "2 DATE__ JANUARY 23 .20 _0B
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND ] A2
THE REGUEATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED Swi No BF7 4 = OPERATORS Vi N, ——
BY THE DA/ISION OF ENVIRONMENT, Z g 14 STATE OF Fes AP q‘
Z B WO S WELL = q —D .
PS. 'd,, %Q'S‘]- quﬁg"ﬁés‘ NO. 47 1 O R % 5
7, 0 ........... '
677 ""4 S JDN‘], g ‘\\\ STATE COUNTY PERMIT
MINIMUM DEGREE if’ KT
OF ACCURACY 12500 FILE NO. 39899511827 (243-05, 08 & 08) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
E————mmT e 1" = 800"
PROVENSOHREE SCALE __1"=800° DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF ELEVATION DGPS (SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE) - OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL LiQuiD WASTE IF
TYPE: O ____ GAS_X__ INJECTION.____ DISPOSAL ___  "GAS" PRODUCTION_X__ STORAGE____ DEEP SHALLOW__X__
LOCATION : WAD 5 R
ELEVATION 1347 WATERSHED_ROAD BRANCH OF BIG CUB CREEK 4R 2 8 2008
: - q []
DISTRICT __ CLEAR FORK COUNTY_WYOMING QUADRANGLE MALLORY 7.5 8
SURFACE OWNER __HEARTWOOD FORESTLAND FUND ACREAGE 1,749.78= 5 I
ROYALTY OWNER __PLUM CREEK TIMBERLANDS, L.P. LEASE ACREAGE 65,000 :Zb §
PROPOSED WORK : LEASE NO 004157 S
DRILL X _  CONVERT. DRILLDEEPER—_ REDRILL___ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE__X___ PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION.—_ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION_—  PLUG AND ABANDON____ _ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG____ OTHER____
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION DEVONIAN SHALE b | €
ESTIMATED DEPTH 5,870 (TOTAL VERTICAL DEPTH) % :g
WELL OPERATOR EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY DESIGNATED AGENT L. TODD TETRICK U1/ dd 9026
ADORESS 1710 PENNSYLVANIA AVE ADDRESS _1710 PENNSYLVANIA AVE I

ﬁ CHARI FSTON WV 25302 CHARLESTON, WV 25302
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11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST
4710902995

Plugging Permit

\/ WW-4B

WW-4B signed by inspector

WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
' BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL
\_/ WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application

WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

NS

WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT/”

TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

2
RS‘G%‘,-‘{ “nd G2°

01/30/2026



1/29/26, 1:03 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued for 4703903730

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued for 4703903730

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Thu, Jan 29, 2026 at 1:03 PM
To: Nicholas Bumgardner <nbumgardner@dgoc.com>, Jeffrey W McLaughlin <jeffrey.w.mclaughlin@wv.gov>, Alvis C Porter
<alvis.c.porter@wv.gov>, mecook2@assessor.state.wv.us

Cc: Charles T Brewer <charles.t.brewer@wv.gov>

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4703903730.

James Kennedy

Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting
WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

E 4703903730.pdf
7216K

01/30/2026

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-1801025152131253249&simpl=msg-a:r-48788419563991...  1/1


mailto:james.p.kennedy@wv.gov
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